

Other

## **APPLICATION FOR APPEAL**

### Saint Paul City Clerk

RECEIVED
JUL 3 1 2012

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The City Clerk needs the following to process your appu	
\$25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul (if cash: receipt number)  Copy of the City-issued orders or letter which are being appealed  Attachments you may wish to include  This appeal form completed  Walk-In OR   Mail-In	YOUR HEARING Date and Time:  Tuesday, Qug. 7  Time 11:30 a.m.  Location of Hearing: Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse
Address Being Appealed:	
Number & Street: 8685 Magnolia Ave E City: Saint Paul State: MN zip: 55/06	
Appellant/Applicant: Lucky Lee /Xia Lee	Email
Phone Numbers: Business Residence	eCell 612-990-9498
Signature: hofte / Xia lee	Date: 7-31-12
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):	
Address (if not Appellant's):	
Phone Numbers: Business Residence	eCell
What Is Being Appealed and W	hy? Attachments Are Acceptable
Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O	
□ Summary/Vehicle Abatement	
□ Fire C of O Deficiency List	
□ Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows	
□ Code Enforcement Correction Notice	
Vacant Ruilding Registration	



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806 

 Telephone:
 651-266-8989

 Facsimile:
 651-266-8951

 Web:
 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

July 18, 2012

CHADOUA VUE YOUA X VUE 11991 30TH ST N LAKE ELMO MN 55042-8438

#### Revocation of Fire Certificate of Occupancy and Order to Vacate

RE:

685 MAGNOLIA AVE E

Ref. # 107103

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was inspected on July 18, 2012, for the renewal of the Certificate of Occupancy. Since you have failed to comply with the applicable requirements, it has become necessary to revoke the Certificate of Occupancy in accordance with Section 40.06 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

# A reinspection will be made on July 31, 2012 at 1:00 PM or the property vacated.

The Saint Paul Legislative Code further provides that no building shall be occupied without a Certificate of Occupancy. Failure to immediately complete the following deficiency list or the building vacated may result in a criminal citation.

#### **DEFICIENCY LIST**

- 1. <u>Interior Unit 1 SPLC 34.13 (2), (3), SPLC 34.17 (2)</u> Reduce and maintain the number of occupants in the unit or redistribute current occupant living area to available space.
- 2. <u>Interior Unit 1 SPLC 33.05</u> Uncertified portions of the building must not be occupied until inspected and approved by this office.-Fire Certificate of Occupancy revoked due to foreclosure status with inability to bring property into compliance. Occupants must vacate the building by July 31, 2012.
- 3. <u>SPLC 34.11 (6), 34.34 (3)</u> Provide service of heating facility by a licensed contractor which must include a carbon monoxide test. Submit a completed copy of the Saint Paul Fire Marshal's Existing Fuel Burning Equipment Safety Test Report to this office.

An Equal Opportunity Employer

- 4. <u>SPLC 39.02(c)</u> Complete and sign the smoke detector affidavit and return it to this office.
- 5. <u>SPLC 53.01, SPLC 53.03</u> The owner of a rental residential property must notify tenants in writing, if the landlord receives notice of a contract for deed cancellation under MS 559.21, or a mortgage foreclosure notice under MS 580 or 582. This notice to current tenants is in addition to the requirements of MS 504B.151 requiring notification of prospective tenants. The required written notice to tenants shall be given by personal service with affidavit of service by a third party or by certified mail, return receipt requested. *Provide Fire Inspector with written documentation of notice and service.*
- 6. <u>SPLC 34.19</u> Provide access to the inspector to all areas of the building.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of this order.

If you have any questions, email me at: benjamin.ellis@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8946 between 7:30 - 9:00 a.m. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Ellis Fire Inspector

Ref. # 107103

Date:

July 23, 2012

File #: Folder Name: 10 - 606574 685 MAGNOLIA AVE E

PIN:

292922120079

